

On agenda:

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details

File #: 18-2022 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

1/24/2022

Type: Emergency Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 1/7/2022 In control: City Council

Enactment date: 1/24/2022 Enactment #:

Effective date: 1/26/2022

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Economic Development to apply for and

Final action:

accept Ohio Department of Development grants for environmental assessments, remediations, and demolitions under the State's Brownfield Remediation Program and Building Demolition and Site Revitalization Program; authorizing the Director of Economic Development to employ one or more consultants to implement the grant; authorizing the Directors of Economic Development and Building

1/24/2022

and Housing to enter into one or more contracts for the demolition of structures and site

improvements; and authorizing the Commissioner of Purchases and Supplies to acquire various rights

and interests in real property.

Sponsors: Anthony T. Hairston, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request

Indexes: BUILDING AND HOUSING DEPARTMENT, ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT, GRANTS,

OHIO DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT, PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS.

PURCHASES AND SUPPLIES DIVISION

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 18-2022-Ap Ac Ohio Development Grant for building demolition and site revitalization, 2. 18-2022-

A-FILE - Ap Ac Ohio Development Grant for building demolition and site revitalization, 3. Amend 18-2022, 4. 18-2022-as amended-FINAL, 5. 17-2022 & 18-2022 -Brownfield Pre-Applications, 6. 18-2022 Development Demolition Site Revitalization Program Guidelines 12212021, 7. 18-2022 Exec.

Summary -Ohio Brownfield Fund Demo

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/24/2022	1	City Council	approved as amended	Pass
1/10/2022	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	